

Order below Exh.1 in RD No.10/2015

The application filed by DH at **Exh.51** is allowed.

Hence, the darkhast is hereby restored.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 19/09/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.