

MHLA110002492015



Order below Exh.32 in R.D. No.10/2015
Kalawatibai Vs. Karimsab & Ors.

DH and her advocate remained absent when called at 4.00 pm. DH failed to take necessary steps for securing the presence of legal heirs of JD Nos.2/3 namely Shahin Nijam Bagwan, Mehraj Khayyum Bagwan and Parvin Haji Bagwan, though their reports returned unserved. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that DH is not interested in securing the presence of legal heirs of JD Nos.2/3 namely Shahin Nijam Bagwan, Mehraj Khayyum Bagwan and Parvin Haji Bagwan. Hence, execution petition is hereby dismissed against legal heirs of JD Nos.2/3 namely Shahin Nijam Bagwan, Mehraj Khayyum Bagwan and Parvin Haji Bagwan under Order IX Rule 5 CPC.

Date : 04/07/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.